# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Johnson	12/09/2005
Russell Westerman	12/06/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Unaxis USA Inc.	
Street Address:	10050 16th Street North	
City:	St. Petersburg	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33716	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11229319

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (813)229-0134

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

813-227-8500 Phone: Email: lori.dyer@hklaw.com Correspondent Name: Harvey S. Kauget Address Line 1: 100 N. Tampa Street Tampa, FLORIDA 33602 Address Line 4:

074361.00054 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori Dyer

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=74361.54#page1.tif

source=74361.54#page2.tif

source=74361.54#page3.tif

**REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0902** 

**PATENT** 

500073731

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANTS:

Russell Westerman

SERIAL NUMBER:

11/229,319

FILING DATE:

09/16/05

TITLE:

Method & Apparatus to Improve Plasma Etch Uniformity

ATTY DOCKET NO:

074361.00054

Mail Stop Missing Parts Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, David Johnson of Palm Harbor, Florida and Russell Westerman of Largo, Florida do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Unaxis USA Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, United States of America, having its principal place of business at 10050 16th Street North, St. Petersburg, Florida 33716, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

# METHOD & APPARATUS TO IMPROVE PLASMA ETCH UNIFORMITY

invented by us and the application for United States Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 16, 2005 under Serial No. 11/229,319 and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that I assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all

PATENT REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0903 lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications. make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its own or our own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned inventor declares further that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true; that he has read this assignment and understands the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any natent issuing thereon.

Citizenship: United Kingdom

Residence:

920 Belted Kingfisher Drive

Palm Harbor, FL 34683 Date: 12/09/05

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

Decembergy

On this the day of November, 2005, before me personally came the above named David Johnson, to me personally known, or who produced differs as identification, as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

My/Commission expires:

Thurst 25t	
Russell Westerman	
Citizenship: United States Residence: 12629 96 <sup>th</sup> Street North Largo, FL 33773 Date: 6 66 66	JENNIFER B. GISONNI COMMISSION & DD085596 EXPRES JAN 21 2006 EXPRES JAN 21 2006 EXPRES THROUGH ADMINITAGE NOTARY
Westerman, to me personally known, or wh	fore me personally came, the above named Russell
me that he executed the same of his own fre	
Notary Public My Commission expires: January # 3383004 v1	21,2004

PATENT REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0905

**RECORDED: 01/26/2006**